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Effective: 8/30/2022

ENTERGY LOUISIANA, LLC
FORMULA RATE PLAN RIDER SCHEDULE FRP

RATE ADJUSTMENTS

L APPLICABILITY
This Rider is applicable under the regular terms and conditions of the Company to all Customers served
under any retail electric Rate Schedule” and/or Rider schedule.* The FRP rate applicable to a specific
Customer shall be determined by either the base rate schedule(s) applicable to the customer's
geographic location (i.e., Legacy ELL Service Area or Legacy EGSL Service area) or, where applicable,
the base rate schedule(s) elected by the Customer.

Il NET MONTHLY RATE
The Net Monthly Bill or Monthly Bill calculated pursuant to each applicable retail rate schedule* andfor
rider schedule* on file with the Louisiana Public Service Commission will be adjusted monthiy by the
appropriate percentage of applicable Base Rate Revenues, before application of the menthly fuel
adjustment.

*Excluded Schedules: AFC-L, AFC-G, AFC, AMSOOQ, ASPS-G, B-L, CM-G, Contract Minimums, CS-L,
CS-L Rider 1, DTK, EAC, EAPS-L, EAPS-G, EECR-PE, EECR-QS-L, EECR-QS-G, EECS-L, EEIS-G,
EER-L, EER-G, EEDBP, EIQ, EIS-G, EIS-I-G, ERDRS-G, FCA (3,4,5,6), Facilities Charges, FA, FR-1-G,
FSCII-ELL, FSCII-ELL, FSCI-EGSL, FSCII-EGSL, FSPP, FT, GPQ, IES, Incremental Load under LCOP,
LIS-L Rider 2, LQF-PO-G, LVGPO, MS, MVDR, MVER-L, MVER-G, NFRPCEA-L, NFRPCEA-G, OBP,
PPS-1-L, QFSS-L, RCL, REP, RPCEA-t, RPCEA-G, RRD-V-G, RRD-VI-G, SCO-L, SCO-G, SCOII-L,
SCOII-G, SCOIII-L, SCOIN-G, SLGO-L, SLGR-L, SMQ-G, SQF-L, SQF-G, SSTS-G, and applicable Special
Contracted Rates.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan (Rider FRP}
Rate Development Formula

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Ln

Rate Class (1)

Total ELL FRP Rate Adj. (2)

O w0 ~~OHA L WN =

ELL- Residential

ELL- Small General Senvice

ELL- Large General Service

ELL- Large Industrial Power Service
ELL- Large Load, High Load Factor Power Service
ELL- Large Industrial Service

ELL- Lighting

EGSIL- Residential

EGSL- Small General Service

EGSL- General Service

EGSL- Large Power Sernvice

EGSL- High Load Factor Service.

EGSL- Municipal Water Purmping Service
EGSL- Street & Area Lighting

77.1723%
75.1180%
75.4652%
72.1698%
72.0195%
73.5680%
75.9715%
73.5187%
72.2852%
72.0406%
68.5169%
68.4199%
71.8029%
72.0131%

Notes:

(1) Excludes schedules specifically identified in this Rider FRP.

(2) See Attachment A, Page 2, Total ELL FRP Rate Adj. column.

Formula Rate Plan Rider Schedule FRP, Attachment A

Page 1of 4



Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan (Rider FRP)
Rate Development Formula
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Page 163.20

Incremental ELL. FRP Rider FRP Rider FRP Rider FRP Total ELL
Ln . Legacy FRP Rate for Rate for Rate for | Rate for DRM|FRP Rate Adj.
No. Rate Class (1) Rates (2) | FRPXMCRMxTRAM (3} | MCRM (4) TRAM (5) (6) )
1 ELL- Residential 33.1252% 46.5672%| -4.9728% -2.7093%| ~5.1620%| 77.1723%
2 ELL- Small General Sendce 33.1252% 46,5672% -4.9728% -2.7003%| -—3.1077%] 75.1180%
3 ELL- Large General Senice 33.1252% 46.5672% -4,9728% -2.7093% 3.4548%| 75.4652%
4 ELL- Large Industrial Power Senice 33.1252% 46.5672% -4,9728% -2.7093% 0.1595%| 72.1695%
5 ELL- Large Load, High Load Factor Power Sendce| 33.1252% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 0.0092%| 72.0195%
6 ELL- Large Industrial Service 33.1252% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 1.8577%| 73.5680%
7 ELL- Lighting 33.1252% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 3.9612%| 75.9715%
8 EGSL- Residential 29.0453% 46.5672%] -4.9728% -2,7093% 5.5883%| 73.5187%
9 EGSL- Small General Senice 29.0453% 46.5672% -4,9728% -2.7093% 4,3548%| 72.2852%
10 EGSL- General Senice 29.0453% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 4,1102%] 72.0406%
11 EGSL- Large Power Senice 29.0453% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 0.5865%| 68.5169%
12 EGSL- High Load Factor Senvice 29.0453% 46.5672% -4.9728% -2.7093% 0.4895%| 68.4199%
13 EGSL- Municipal Water Pumping Senvice 28.0453% 46.5672% -4,9728% -2.7093% 3.8725%]| 71.8029%
14 EGSL- Sfreef & Area Lighting 29.0453% 46.5672% -4,9728% -2.7093% 4.0828%| 72.0131%

Notes:
(1) Excludes schedules specifically identified in this Rider FRP.
{2) See Atachment A; Page 3 Column E.
(3) See Attachment A, Page 3 Column L
{4) See Attachment A, Page 3 Column M.
(5) See Attachment A, Page 4 Column Q.
(6) See Altachment A, Page 4 Column U.

(7) Sum ofcolumn 2,3,4, 5, and 6; % applied to customer applicable revenue.

Formula Rate Plan Rider Schedule FRP, Attachment A
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goin cotp T edtn goix 21 sto 220} ) =T} Satx SaiL o
Laguey TaxRetorm ELL FRP chrting MI30 W55 Cost Racovary Machasem ol
. Topacy Rentor Topkath Vol I TRPRay Gt vkt TLFRr
Lnti, Rsta Class ml:,:,“"" plepes TR prseRate  FRPSGROMIFAM m&;mrmmm DasaRaie Accfon (%) MCRM 3110} BrseRsw Rawtr
Rev(51 40 @ R (0 mmmmmum ® Ree (R {11) [reee
T Ell- Residercal % 1325088 400,036,259 TNBN| 6% 186,332,370 400,136,299 RETIN| 24D1% (19,896,087) 0136255 ST
2 Ell- Smad Genern) Sanica RN% BATIA 26829062 2s2%|  18.64% 124,535,516 268,200,652 ot 1664%  (3123401620) 258,290,662 aonzy
3 ELL- Large General Sendca 565% 17,536,034 54,142.210 AR A% 25,214,301 54,146,219 £0.5572%| 336% (32622597 54,145,219 A.9775%|
4 ELL-Large Inchukinl Power Senice 1.15% DEMOE 11000832 nazsn|  osem 5122782 11,000,632 Aosetra 0.68% (5547,062) 11,000,832 e
3 Sl tuge Losd HohLoud Facte Power tamm qusam  exmees nizm| Baw WAETH MO T - (87077568 10 a7zl
6 Ell- Lerge Induckixl Sendes sam% 1B, 102 S nzazn|  dman 25,851,455 65,514,205 caserrs]  aum ($2.760,625) 5,514,208 [t
7 EL-Lghing 276% ATHEN _ Fabau FERPIF: T 12,331,634 6,481,144 saseran)  1Ba% {$1.315.861) aeTzEn
8 ElLLTotb 10000% 3 317 04 243 B57T B340 T (T sa)
9 EBSL- Residenttal IT50% AT 802 246,008 974 200457%| 15.26% 114,586,561 240,068,974 40.5572%( 15.26% (312,235.482) A9TZR
10 EGSL- Small Canwva) Sendce 700% 13,316,068 45845017 200455 284% 2134917 43,8458 917 AEETZ|  284% ($2.272,830) A9TIER
11 EGSL- Geveral Senicy 2% £1,054086 144009520 FT T Y 7108148 144,009,520 Py AT (87,965.818) aoTzen
12  EGSL- Large Powsr Senice 14.52% TEATATT 5.085.648 0a5IR%|  540% 4278747 95,005,640 AQ.SET2%|  5.00M (ST A9720%
13 EGSL- HghLoad Facty Service SE0% MMTOS 1048161 zopasa|  esox 281463 104,826,161 AsBOTZ| GO ($Snz8z asrzEn
14 EGSL- knicipal Watw Purping Senice %% [-oab-C ) 23310 Z00458%|  QIS% 1112635 2385310 A8 SETHL|  DA5W (H18815) AITHY
15  EGSL- Sueet & Anen Lightirg 250% 470056 1652103 zopasyn)  vo2% 76414 16,521,002 et 1o [8821,565) AsTom,
16 EGSLL Tot 10000% 3 TS0 1o.445_ _§ ESABMANET 3 (52,660, 764)
17 ELLTa 10000% _F_7AV003077_ _$181E7ZRA08 100.00% 3 _[30,183,155) AR
hotna .
) Thelous: i FRP Aedng M50 Datibution Aduatment F for Etiol, and EGSLAL,
e hes) Saa ACachment A, Page 2% Exchuied Rr'a Schachien,
@ SeesemimenF, hzma.ﬁmuum#mmmm mmm-nm.mmhmumnm sa i,
(] bing Raverum axtieding LESO Cost and
mmm ot o8 Evakarion Paiad 23 Cafmd o Acachran A page L ot Rids FRP. purstrd o Srcon .64 o b R FP,
(6 CohmnCiComnD
5 ™ and Tex Faiom At tmen Mactnm [ m 1o the retal rate clasven fof ELL Soha)bavad tnhe
appicable busa ratameverios, Sow Atachmant . Pags 1 for Exchded ats Schecuies.
(6 SenAtinentF, Page | Line M4 for tha bcramental ELL FRPMCAMTRALL The chas amount s te Q0w tw T i~ 17, T
M by Loubiara Recal e FRP Atng nd Tax Rudtm
Mmmmam| 3 Ritef FRP,
[ CournGfCohmnH
) The kepixtin LSO Cott Racowy LanEGSLA s o e 4 bl bt s rerase, Bom A imant A Fuye | of s Rtas FRP for
o Exchued Racts Schedudvs.
s Page 1. Line 18r VORI, Thecless s -mhm:mnmnnm
an T halbe et s s i on Attachmant & page 1 of this Rider FRF, pursuant o Section 2.8.4of
s Ridar FRP.,
{122 CokmnKJ CobmnL
{13 Thewppicable Tax Retoem Adustment Machanism (TRAM) sha fbe shoceted & The relad tete eiassieh wehin ELLL and EGSLA, [ A page 1 f tha Rider FRP
e D Exchcied Reth Schaclies.
00 HPoge 1, Line TRAM m:mmun:mmnmnmnmnhn
09 ; Taa Ratrm fund o0 AT tutsd A pinse 1 FRP, pursunito Secton 1.CA
of (s Rzowr FRP, -
(18 Cokma 04 Ccbm?
1 [ (R shal chaanes wthn ELLL and EGSLL yempecipy. Gasad on 0 ¥5p o Senvica Aocaton
e Page 2 of tho Rider FRF.
{1 Eon Cobmn ot o3p cable DRI T ciaas amouet i £ ¢ Aherton b Cokmn § s i DR e 17
I The npplcabin LPSC based onthe app Diat buston P
©3  Coumn§/CabemnT .

‘Formula Rate Plan Rider Schedule FRP, Attachment A
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Enfergy Loujslana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan (Rider FRP)
Rate Development Formuta
For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

Col A ColN colO ColP ColQ ColR ColS ColT CollU
Tax Reform Adjustment Mechanism (TRAM) - Distribution Recovery Mechanism (ORM])
Applicabic ELLFRP cable ELLFRP
oo Rate Class by TRAMEI1 Baso Rete Retofor  [CRLN0CN oRues) 10y Base Rate Rale for
Rev ($) (15) TRAM (16) Rev (5)(19) DRI (20)
1 ELL- Residential 24B1% (10,840,780} 400,138,259 -27093%| 36.65% 20,654,968 400,136,299 5.1620%
2 ELL- Smal General Sendcs 1664% {57,268,723) 268,290,662 =2.7093%| 14.81% 8331677 268,250,662 JA0T%
3  ELL- Large General Senice 3.36% {$1,456,968) 64,146,219 -2.7093% 3.32% 1,870,665 54,146,219 3.4548%
4 ELL- Large Industrial Power Sendce 0.68% (5258,042) 11,000,832 -2.7093% 0.03% 17,548 11,000,832 0.1595%
ELL- Large Load, High Load Factor Power
5 Sendce 8.63% {33,855,968) 142,324,882 -2.7093% 0.02% 13,052 142,324,882 0.0092%
6  ELL- Large Industrial Senice 3.44% (51,504,031} 65,514,205 -2.7093% 1.54% B64,733 55,514,205 1.55TT%
7  ELL- Lighfing 1.64% (S717,446) 26,481,144 -2.7093%|  1.86% 1,048,961 26481144 3.9512%
8 ELL-L Tolals 3 (25.951,955_)_ % 957,894.243 32807604 8§ 057894743
9  EGSL- Residential 1526% {36,666,623) 246,066,974 -2.7093% 24.42% 13,750,889 246,066,974 5.5833%
10 EGSL- Smak General Sendce 2.84% {$1,242,090) 45,845,917 -2.7093% 3.55% 1,996,515 45,845,917 4.2548%.
11 EGSL- General Senice 9.94% (53,904,049 144,099,520 -2.7093%| 10.52% 5,922,829 144,099,520 4.1102%
12 EGSL- Large Power Senice 5.90% {52,578,129) 85,085,648 -2.7093% 0.89% 557,714 95,085,648 0.5865%
13 EGSL- High Load Facter Senvce 6.50% {$2,840,026) 104,826,161 =27093% 0.91% 513,128 104,626,161 0.4395%
14 EGSL- Municipal Water Pumping Senice 0.15% ($64,732) 2,389,310 =2.7090% 0.16% 92,525 2,389,210 .8725%
15 EGSL- Streel & Area Lighting 1.02% {$447 601) 16 521 092 -2.7093% 1.20% 674 516 16 §21 092 4.0525%
16 EGSL-L Totals 5 (17,741.249) 3 £54.834.622 $ 23808115 § 634834622
17 ELL Total 10000% § [43,693,207) $1,612,728 864 100.00% _§__56,315719  $ 1.612,728,864
Notes;
{1} TheLouwfsiana Retad Legacy FRP 1250 CostR Mech D Y hanism and Tex Reform Adustment Mechanism (FRPXMCRMXTRAM, for ELL-L and EGSL-L, shal be alocated to
the retad rate classes based on the base rate See A A Page2for Rate S
(2) SeeAtachmentF, Page 2, Line 40 and Line 44 for the applicable Legacy FRPXMIRMKTRAM. The class amsuntis e efass allocation in Column B times the Legacy FRPXMCRM(TRAM on Enes 8 and 16, respectively.
{3) 'Ihe hiling determinants shafl be the Loulsiana Retad Base Rate Revenue applicable to the pution of the Legacy FRP Revenue excluding MSO Cost Recovery ism, D fon Recovery and Tax Refarm
i Mechantsm for the Perlod s defined on Attachment Apags 1 of this Rider FRP, pursuant to Section 2.6.4 ofthis Rider FRP,
{4} ColumnC{CoursnD
{5) The Lousizna Retal FLL FRP Incremental R LES0 Cest R: Y and Tax Reform Adustment Mechantsm (FRPxMCRMTRAM) shall be allocated 1o the retad rate eltsges for ELL tetal based on the
tppEcabis base rate fevenue. See Attachment A, Page 1 for Excluded Rete Schedules.
(6) SeeAttachmentF, Page 1, Line 34 for the Incremental ELL FRPxMCRIMTRAM. The class amount is the class aflocation in Column G tmes the Total Incremental ELL FRPXMCRMTRAM on ne 17. This amoumt alsc includes the
TRM,
(7)  The billing delerminants shall be the Loutsiana Retall Base Rate Revenug appicable t the portion of the FRP Ravenue excludng MSO CostRecovery Mechanism and Tax Reform Adjustment Mechanism for the Period 23
detned on Atachment A page 1 of this Rider FRP, pursuant to Section 2.C.4 of This Rider FRP.
{8) Column GJColumn H
(8) The appbicable MSC Cost R ¥ (MCRM) shall be allocatad to the retad rots classes witin ELL-L and EGSL-L, tvely, based on the base rate revenue. Ses Altachment A, page 1 of this Rider FRP kr
the Excluded Rate Schedules.
(10)  See Atachment G, Page 1, Line 16 for the appicabiz MCRLL The class smount ks the class allocation in Column J times the MCRMon Ine 17,
(11)  Thebiling determinants shal be the Louislana Retal Base Rate R bla to the MSD CostR: y Mechanism for the Evall Period as defined on Attachment Apage 1 of this Rider FRP, pursuant ta Section 2.C.4 of
this Rider FRP,
(12) ColumnK/JColumnL
(1) Theop Tex Reform Ay Mechanism (TRAM) shal be alocatad to the retail rate classes within ELL-L and EGSL-L, respectively, based on the ble base rate revenue, See Atachment A, page 1 of thés Rider FRP for
the Excluded Rete Schedules.
(14) See AtachmentH. Page 1. Line 10 for the sppacable TRAM The class amount is the class akocetion in Column Ntmes the TRAM on fins 17,
(15} Thebiking determinants shall be the Lotisiana Retad Base Rats Revenue appicebls to the Tax Reform Adius Mecharzarm for the Evaluation Period as defned on Atachment Apage 1 of this Rider FRP, pursuant 10 Secton 2 C.4
of this Rider FRP.
(16)  Column O fCohmn P
(17]  The applicanle Distribution Recovery Mechanism {DRM) shall be allseated to the retad rats classes within ELL-L and EGSL-L, respectively, based on the spplicable ¢lasa Distribution Plant in Service Alocation
Faclor. Ses Aischment A, Page 2 of this Ridet FRP. N
(18) SeeCelumn R for the appfcebie DRAM. The ciass amount 5 the clzss allpcaton in Column S times the DRMon Ene 17.
{18) The biing determinants shail be aliocated to gach of the applicable LPSC retall rate eiasses based on the applicable clasa Distribution Plant in Service Allocation Fector,
(20) CoumnS/CoumnT

Formula Rate Plan Rider Schedule FRP, Attachment A
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Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Formula Rate Plan

Rider FRP Revenue Redetermination Formula

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

SECTION 1
BANDWIDTH DEVELOPMENT
Line
|No DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
1 Eamed Rate of Retum on Cammeon Equity Attachment B, Page 1, L26 8.33%
2  Evaldalon Peried Cosl Rate for Common Equity Deweloped per Attachment E 9.50%
3 HL2+0.50%<L1 FALSE GO TO Section 2
4 WL2-050%>L1 TRUE GO TO Section 3
5  Otherwise No Rate Change
SECTION 2
UPPER BAND RATE ADJUSTMENT
Line
|No_ DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
§ Eamed Rale of Retun on Common Equily Lt %
7  Upper Band L2 + 0.50% %
8  Reduction to Upper Band 16-L7 %
9  Exraordinary Cost andlor Capacity Cost See Nole 2 $
16 Common Equity Capital Ratio Attachment D, L5, Column B %
11 LPSC Retall Rate Base Attachmeni B, Page 1, L21 3
12 Revenue Conwersion Faclor Attachment B, Page 1, L6
13a Net Cost Impact on Common Equity Les(L10*L11"L12) %
13b Reduction due to Extraordinary/Capacity Costs Lesser of L8 or L13a %
13c Reduction in Eamed Rate of If L8 > L13b, hen 0.50% of
Return on Comman Equity (LB - L13b ); otherwise zero %
14 Total ROE Reducticn L13b + L13c %
No Rate Change
15 1fL14s50.50%
16  IfL14 > 0.50%, hen
Reduction in Base Rider FRP Revenue L10*L11 *L12*L14 3
SECTION 3
LOWER BAND RATE ADJUSTMENT
Line
| No_ DESCRIPTION REFERENCE _
17 Lower Band L2 - 0.50% 9.00%
18 Earned Rate of Retumn on Common Equity L1 8.33%
19  Increase to Lower Band L17- L18 0.87%
20 Increase in Earned Rate of Return on 100% of L18
Common Equity 0.67%
21 IfL20 5 0.50% No Rate Change
22 1fL20 > 0.50%, hen
23 Increase in Eamed Rate of .
Return on Common Equity L20 0.67%
24 Common Equity Capital Ratio Attachment D, LS, Column B 49.41%
25 LPSC Retail Rate Base Attachment B, Page 1, L21 $ 14,297.618,215
26 Revenue Conversion Faclor Attachment B, Page 1, L6 1.38320
27  Increase in Base Rider FRP Revenue 123 *L24 *L25* 26 $ 65,315,864
SECTION 4
RIDER FRP REVENUE EXCLUDING MCRM & TRAM
Line
No DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
28 Lepacy FRP Revenue Requirement Total L 45 § 507,502,669
29 See Note 1 $ 646,254,713
Annualized Evaluation Period Incremental FRP Revenues
30 {(ReductionyIncrease in Base Rider FRP Rewenue See Note 3 $ 65315864
31 Extraordinary Cost Change Revenue See Note 2 $ 137,267
32 Addiional Capacity Revenue Requirement (ELL) Per Sec. 3.0 of ha Tarifl 3 5,725,980/
33 Transmission Recovery Machanism Revenues (ELL) Per Sec. 3.F of the Tarifl $ 45,021,212
Incremental FRP Revenue excluding MCRM & TRAM
34 (FRPXNCRMXTRAN) Sum of L29 - L33 8 751,003,077
35 Distribu lon Recovery Mechanism (DRiW) Per Sec. 3.G of he Tariff; See Note 4 $ 56,315,719
Rider FRP Revenue excluding MCRM & TRAM
%8 (FRPAMCRMATRAM) Sum of L28 + L34 + L35 $  1:314,821,464
Notes:
M Rider ELL FRP Rate Adustments in effect at he end of he appicable Evalugtion Period multplied by he applicable EvahraZon Period
biEng detecminants. See AJ01A.2, Column J
@ Per Sections, 3.A, 3.D, 3.E, 3.F and 2.C.2.c.(5)
@ See Docket No. 35565 LPSC Order, Secion 7.
(4) Sea AJ24.1Line 1 and AJU1A.2 Colurm L

Page 163.32
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SECTION &
LEGACY FRP REVENUE REQUIREMENT
Line
No DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
37 Annualized Legacy ELL-L FRP Revenue See Note 1 $ 301,559,473
38 Legacy ELL-L Additional Capacity Revenue Per Sec. 3.D of the Tariff 15,744,751
Reguirement
39 Legacy ELL-L Other Adjustments Per Sec. 2.C.1.h of the Tariff $ -
40 Legacy ELL-L FRP Revenue Requirements Total Sum of L37 - L39 $  317.304.224
41 Annualized Legacy EGSL-L FRP Revenue See Note 2 $ 189,773,380
42 Llegacy EGSL-L Additional Capacity Revenue Per Sec. 3.D of the Tariff 8 425,065
Requirement
43 Legacy EGSL-L Other Adjustments Per Sec. 2.C.1.h of the Tariff $ -
44 Legacy EGSL-L FRP Revenue Requirements Total Sum of L41 - L43 190,198,445
45 Legacy FRP Revenue Requirement Total Sum of L40 + L44 $ 507,502,669
SECTICN 6
MISO COST RECQVERY & TAX REFORM ADJUSTMENT MECHANISMS
Line '
No DESCRIPTION REFERENCE
46 MISO Rec. Rev. Requirement (MCRM) Per Sec. 4 & Att. GPg. 1L 16 8 (80,198,195)
47  Tax Reform Adjustment Mechanism (TRAM) PerSec. 5& AL HPg 1L 11 $ (43,693,207)
Notes:

(1) Legacy ELL-L FRP Rate Adjustments in effect at the end of the applicable Evaluation Period muliplied by the applicable Evaluation

Period biling determinants. See AJO1A.2, Column H

(2) Legacy EGSL-L FRP Rate Adjustments in effect at the end of the applicable Evaluation Period muttiplied by the applicable Evaluation

Period biling determinants. See AJ01A.2, Column H
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